

Qi2 2-in-1 Magnetic Foldable Wireless Charging Station

JUPW2415



EN : Quick Installation Guide
DE : Kurzanleitung Für Installation
FR : Guide D'installation Rapide
IT : Guida rapida all'installazione
NL : Beknopte installatiehandleiding
ES : Guia De Instalación Rápida
PT : Guia de instalação rápida
SE : Snabbinstallationsguide
DK : Startvejledning

NO : Hurtiginstallasjonsveiledning
FI : Pika-asennusopas
HU: Gyors telepítési útmutató
RU : Руководство по быстрой установке
日本語: クイックインストールガイド
繁体中文: 快速安裝手冊
簡體中文: 快速安裝手冊
عبرسري: دليل تثبيت سريع
KR : 빠른 설치 가이드
Heb: הוראה להתקנה

English

■ Features

- Certified with advanced Qi2 wireless charging technology, offering iPhone® 12 series or later up to 15W of fast charging.
- Android™ phones are able to wireless charging up to 15W fast charging also, as long as it can be attached against the magnetic charging pad
- 2-in-1 wireless charging station, charging your smartphones, and AirPods® or WPC-compliant wireless charging earbuds at the same time.
- Doubles as a phone stand with adjustable viewing angles for personalized comfort.
- Features a foldable design for convenience, perfect for on-the-go travelers.
- Compatible with all Qi™ & Qi2 protocol devices.

- LED indicator:
 - Connected to power: The blue LED lights up 2 seconds and turns off.
 - Standby state: The blue LED light stays off.
 - Actively charging device(s): The blue LED lights up
 - Device(s) fully charged: The blue LED lights up
- Advanced Multi Protection: FOD (Foreign Object Detection) / OVP (Over Voltage Protection) / OCP (Over Current Protection) / SCP (Short Circuit Protection) / OTP (Over Temperature Protection)

- Compatibility
 - Phones compatible with Qi2
 - Earbuds: AirPods Pro® 2 / 1, AirPods®, and other earbuds that support wireless charging.

- Special Note
 - Power adapter not included. Requires a 25W (or higher) PD charger for optimal charging performance.

Deutsch

■ Eigenschaften

- Zertifiziert für hoch entwickelte kabellose Qi2-Ladetechnologie, mit der sich iPhone® 12-Serien oder höher bis zu 15 Watt schnell aufladen lassen.
- Android™-Telefone, die sich an das magnetische Lade-Pad anhaften lassen, können drahtlos mit bis zu 15 Watt schnell aufgeladen werden.
- Kabellose 2-in-1-Ladestation zum Aufladen Ihrer Smartphones und AirPods® oder gleichzeitig zum kabellosen Aufladen von WPC-konformen Earbuds.
- Fungiert zusätzlich als Telefonständer mit verstellbarem Betrachtungswinkel für personalisierten Komfort.
- Zeichnet sich durch ein bequemes klappbares Design aus, perfekt für Reisende.
- Kompatibel mit Qi™ & Qi2-Protokollgeräten.

• LED-Anzeigenführer

- An Stromversorgung angeschlossen: Das blaue LED-Licht leuchtet 2 Sekunden lang und erlischt dann.
- Bereitschaftsmodus: Das blaue LED-Licht bleibt ausgeschaltet.
- Geräte werden gerade aufgeladen: Das blaue LED-Licht leuchtet.
- Geräte sind voll aufgeladen: Das blaue LED-Licht leuchtet.
- Erweiterter Mehrfachschutz: FOD (Fremdkörpererkennung) / OVP (Überspannungsschutz) / OCP (Überstromschutz) / SCP (Kurzschlusschutz) / OTP (Überhitzungsschutz)

- Kompatibilität
 - Telefon kompatibel mit Qi2
 - Earbuds: AirPods® Pro 2/Pro/3/2 oder andere Earbuds, die kabelloses Aufladen unterstützen

- Sonderhinweis
 - Benötigt ein PD-Ladegerät mit 25 Watt (oder höher) für optimale Ladeleistung.

Français

■ Caractéristiques

- Certifié selon la technologie avancée de charge sans fil Qi2, offrant à l'iPhone® série 12 ou ultérieur jusqu'à 15 W de recharge rapide.
- Les téléphones Android™, avec la possibilité de se fixer sur le socle de recharge magnétique, peuvent se recharger sans fil avec une recharge rapide allant jusqu'à 15 W.
- Station de recharge sans fil 2-en-1, rechargeant simultanément vos smartphones, votre et vos écouteurs AirPods® ou compatibles recharge sans fil Qi™.
- Peut également servir de support de téléphone avec des angles de vision réglables pour un confort personnalisé.
- Doté d'un design pliable pour plus de commodité, parfait pour les voyageurs en déplacement.
- Compatible avec les appareils à protocole Qi™ & Qi2.

• Guide des indicateurs LED

- Connecté à l'alimentation : La LED bleue s'allume pendant 2 secondes et s'éteint.
- État de veille : La LED bleue reste éteinte.
- Recharge active d'appareil : La LED bleue s'allume
- Appareils complètement chargés : La LED bleue s'allume
- Multi-protection avancée : FOD (Détection de corps étrangers) / OVP (Protection contre les surtensions) / OCP (Protection contre les surintensités) / SCP (Protection contre les courts-circuits) / OTP (Protection contre les surchauffes)

- Compatibilité
 - Téléphone compatible avec Qi2
 - Écouteurs : AirPods® Pro 2/Pro/3/2, ou autres écouteurs compatibles avec la recharge sans fil

- Remarque particulière
 - Nécessite un chargeur PD de 25 W (ou plus) pour des performances de recharge optimales.

Italiano

■ Caratteristiche

- Certificato con tecnologia di carica wireless avanzata Qi2, che offre iPhone® serie 12 o versioni successive fino a 15 W di carica rapida.
- I telefoni Android™, con la possibilità di connettersi alla base di carica magnetica, possono caricarsi in modalità wireless con una carica rapida fino a 15 W.
- Stazione di carica wireless 2 in 1, che carica contemporaneamente smartphone e AirPods® o auricolari con carica wireless conformi a Qi™ & Qi2.
- Funziona anche come supporto per il telefono con angoli di visione regolabili per un comfort personalizzato.
- Caratterizzato da un design pieghevole per comodità, perfetto per i viaggiatori.
- Compatibile con i dispositivi con protocollo Qi™ & Qi2.

• Guida agli indicatori LED

- Collegato all'alimentazione: Il LED blu si accende per 2 secondi e si spegne.
- Stato di standby: Il LED blu rimane spento.
- Dispositivi in carica attivi: Il LED blu si accende
- Dispositivi completamente carichi: Il LED blu si accende
- Multiprotezione avanzata: FOD (rilevamento di oggetti estranei) / OVP (protezione da sovratensione) / OCP (protezione da sovracorrente) / SCP (protezione da cortocircuito) / OTP (protezione da surriscaldamento)

- Compatibilità
 - Telefono compatibile con Qi2
 - Auricolari: AirPods® Pro 2/Pro/3/2 o altri auricolari supportano la carica wireless

Federal Communication Commission Interference Statement

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Caution: Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate this equipment.

FCC Caution:

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

FCC Radiation Exposure Statement:

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 20cm between the radiator & your body.

ISED Statement

This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s).

Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

- (1) This device may not cause interference, and
- (2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence.

L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes:

- (1) l'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et
- (2) l'utilisateur de l'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, même si le brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.

Déclaration d'exposition aux radiations:

L'appareil a été évalué pour répondre aux exigences générales d'exposition aux radio fréquences.

L'appareil peut être utilisé en condition d'exposition portable sans restriction

LIMITATION OF WARRANTY

THIS WARRANTY GIVES YOU SPECIFIC LEGAL RIGHTS, AND YOU MAY HAVE OTHER RIGHTS THAT VARY FROM STATE TO STATE (OR BY COUNTRY OR PROVINCE). OTHER THAN AS PERMITTED BY LAW, J5CREATE DOES NOT EXCLUDE, LIMIT OR SUSPEND OTHER RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE. INCLUDING THOSE THAT MAY ARISE FROM THE NONCONFORMITY OF A SALES CONTRACT. FOR A FULL UNDERSTANDING OF YOUR RIGHTS YOU SHOULD CONSULT THE LAWS OF YOUR COUNTRY, PROVINCE OR STATE, TO THE EXTENT NOT PROHIBITED BY LAW IN YOUR STATE, PROVINCE, JURISDICTION OR COUNTRY. THIS WARRANTY AND THE REMEDIES SET FORTH ARE EXCLUSIVE AND IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, REMEDIES AND CONDITIONS, WHETHER ORAL, WRITTEN, STATUTORY, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED.

J5CREATE'S RESPONSIBILITY FOR MALFUNCTIONS AND DEFECTS IN HARDWARE AND/OR SOFTWARE IS LIMITED TO REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT AS SET FORTH IN THIS WARRANTY. J5CREATE'S LIABILITY DOES NOT EXTEND BEYOND THE REMEDIES PROVIDED FOR IN THIS LIMITED WARRANTY, AND J5CREATE DOES NOT ACCEPT LIABILITY FOR CONSEQUENTIAL OR INCIDENTAL DAMAGES. FOR THIRD-PARTY CLAIMS AGAINST YOU FOR DAMAGES, FOR PRODUCTS NOT BEING AVAILABLE FOR USE, OR FOR LOSS OF DATA OR SOFTWARE, J5CREATE DOES NOT WARRANT THAT THE OPERATION OF ANY J5CREATE PRODUCT WILL BE UNINTERRUPTED OR ERROR FREE.

J5CREATE'S LIABILITY IN ANY SITUATION WILL BE NO MORE THAN THE AMOUNT YOU PAID FOR THE SPECIFIC PRODUCT THAT IS THE SUBJECT OF A CLAIM. THIS IS THE MAXIMUM AMOUNT FOR WHICH WE ARE RESPONSIBLE.

EXCEPT FOR THE EXPRESS WARRANTIES CONTAINED IN THIS WARRANTY AND TO THE EXTENT NOT PROHIBITED BY LAW, J5CREATE DISCLAIMS ALL OTHER WARRANTIES AND CONDITIONS, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, STATUTORY OR OTHERWISE, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, MERCHANTABLE QUALITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE AND WARRANTIES AND CONDITIONS AGAINST HIDDEN OR LATENT DEFECTS. SOME STATES, PROVINCES, JURISDICTIONS OR COUNTRIES DO NOT ALLOW DISCLAIMERS OF IMPLIED WARRANTIES AND CONDITIONS, SO THIS DISCLAIMER MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU. TO THE EXTENT SUCH WARRANTIES AND CONDITIONS CANNOT BE DISCLAIMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE UNITED STATES, CANADA (AND ITS PROVINCES) OR OTHERWISE, J5CREATE LIMITS THE DURATION AND REMEDIES OF SUCH WARRANTIES AND CONDITIONS TO THE DURATION OF THIS EXPRESS LIMITED WARRANTY AND, AT J5CREATE'S OPTION, REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT SERVICES. SOME STATES, PROVINCES, JURISDICTIONS OR COUNTRIES MAY NOT ALLOW LIMITATIONS ON HOW LONG AN IMPLIED WARRANTY OR CONDITION MAY LAST, SO THE LIMITATION DESCRIBED ABOVE MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU.

NO WARRANTIES OR CONDITIONS, WHETHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, WILL APPLY AFTER THE LIMITED WARRANTY PERIOD HAS EXPIRED. SOME STATES, PROVINCES, JURISDICTIONS OR COUNTRIES DO NOT ALLOW LIMITATIONS ON HOW LONG AN IMPLIED WARRANTY OR CONDITION LASTS, SO THIS LIMITATION MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU.

WARRANTY SUPPORT ONLY APPLIES WHEN THE COVERED PRODUCT IS LOCATED WITHIN THE COUNTRY IN WHICH J5CREATE ORIGINALLY SOLD THE SYSTEM, AS REFLECTED IN J5CREATE'S RECORDS. IF YOU NEED SUPPORT FOR THE PRODUCT OUTSIDE OF THE COUNTRY OF ORIGIN (FOR EXAMPLE, WHILE TRAVELING, OR IF THE SYSTEM HAS BEEN RELOCATED TO A NEW COUNTRY), THEN J5CREATE MAY OFFER YOU OTHER SUPPORT OPTIONS FOR AN ADDITIONAL CHARGE.

For more information please visit our website at <http://www.j5create.com>

Copyright© 2024 J5create. All rights reserved. All trade names are registered trademarks of their respective owners. Features and specifications are subject to change without notice. Product may not be exactly as shown in the diagrams.

NCC 警語 (NCC warning. Only need to be written in Chinese version)

依據【低功率射頻器材技術規範】

取得審驗證明之低功率射頻器材，非經核准，公司、商號或使用者均不得擅自變更頻率、加大功率或變更原設計之特性及功能。低功率射頻器材之使用不得影響飛航安全及干擾合法通信；經發現有干擾現象時，應立即停用，並改善至無干擾時方得繼續使用。前述合法通信，指依電信管理法規作業之無線電通信。低功率射頻器材須符合合法通信或工業、科學及醫療用電波輻射性電機設備之干擾。

RoHS表格

設備名稱：Qi2 二合一磁吸折疊立式架式無線充電座 型號（Type）：JUPW2415		Equipment name					
		Type designation (Type)					
單元 Unit	限制物質及其化學符號 Restricted substances and its chemical symbols						
	鉛Lead (Pb)	汞Mercury (Hg)	鎘Cadmium (Cd)	六價鉻 Hexavalent chromium (Cr ^{VI})	多溴聯苯 Polybrominated biphenyls (PBB)	多溴二苯醚 Polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE)	
外殼 chassis	○	○	○	○	○	○	○
電路板 PCB	○	○	○	○	○	○	○
充電線 Charging Cable	○	○	○	○	○	○	○
橡膠墊 Rubber mat	○	○	○	○	○	○	○
備考1. "超出0.1 wt %"及"超出0.01 wt %"係指限制物質之百分比含量超出百分比含量基準值。 Note 1: "Exceeding 0.1 wt %" and "exceeding 0.01 wt %" indicate that the percentage content of the restricted substance exceeds the reference percentage value of presence condition. 備考2. "○" 係指該項限制物質之百分比含量未超出百分比含量基準值。 Note 2: "○" indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed the percentage of reference value of presence. 備考3. "-/-" 係指該項限制物質為排除項目。 Note 3: The "-/-" indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.							

• 型號: JUPW2415

- 產品名稱: Qi2 二合一磁吸折疊立式架式無線充電座
- 操作溫度: -10°C to +40°C
- 使用海拔: 5KM
- 規格參數:

- 輸入: DC 5.0V=3.0A, 9.0V=3.0A (27.0W Max)
- 無線輸出:
 - 手機無線充: 5.0W, 7.5W, 10.0W, 15.0W (Max) (5VDC輸入時僅有5W輸出)
 - 耳機無線充: 5.0W (Max)
- 組合輸出:
 - 5VDC輸入時,
 - 手機無線充5W
 - 手機無線充5W + 耳機無線充5W
 - 5VDC輸入時,
 - 手機無線充15W(Max)
 - 手機無線充15W(Max) + 耳機無線充5W
 - 9VDC輸入時,
 - 手機無線充15W(Max)
 - 手機無線充15W(Max) + 耳機無線充5W
- 包裝內容: JUPW2415本體 / USB-C 充電線 / 快速安裝手冊

Nederlands

■ Kenmerken

- Gecertificeerd met geavanceerde Qi2 draadloze oplaadtechnologie, biedt de iPhone® 12 serie of nieuwer tot 15W aan snel opladen.
- Android™-telefoons die over de mogelijkheid beschikken om verbinding te maken met het magnetische oplaadpad, kunnen draadloos opladen met maximaal 15 W snel opladen.
- 2-in-1 draadloos oplaadstation, waarmee u uw smartphones en AirPods® of Qi™-compatibele draadloze oordopjes tegelijkertijd oplaadt.
- Fungeert tevens als telefoonstandaard met instelbare kijkhoeken voor gepersonaliseerd comfort.
- Beschikt over een gemakkelijk opvouwbaar ontwerp, perfect voor reizigers onderweg.
- Compatibel met apparaten die het Qi™ & Qi2 protocol ondersteunen.

• Gids voor LED-indicatoren

- Aangesloten op stroomtoevoer: De blauwe LED licht 2 seconden op en dooft weer.
- Stand-bystatus: De blauwe LED blijft uit.
- Actief opladen van apparaat(en): De blauwe LED licht op
- Apparaat(en) volledig opgeladen: De blauwe LED licht op
- Geavanceerde meervoudige bescherming: FOD (Foreign Object Detection - detectie van vreemde voorwerpen) / OVP (Over Voltage Protection - overspanningsbeveiliging) / OCP (Over Current Protection - overstroombeveiliging) / SCP (Short Circuit Protection - kortsluitbeveiliging) / OTP (Over Temperature Protection - overtemperatuurbeveiliging)

- Compatibiliteit
 - Telefoon compatibel met Qi2
 - Oordopjes: AirPods® Pro 2/Pro/3/2, of andere oordopjes die draadloos opladen ondersteunen

Español

■ Características

- Certificado con la avanzada tecnología de carga inalámbrica Qi2, que ofrece a iPhone® de la serie 12 o posteriores hasta 15 W de carga rápida.
- Los teléfonos Android™, con capacidad para acoplarse a la base de carga magnética, pueden cargarse de forma inalámbrica con una carga rápida de hasta 15 W.
- Estación de carga inalámbrica 2 en 1, que carga tus teléfonos inteligentes y AirPods® o auriculares de carga inalámbrica compatibles con Qi™ al mismo tiempo.
- También sirve como soporte para el teléfono, con ángulos de visión ajustables para una comodidad personalizada.
- Con un diseño plegable para mayor comodidad, perfecto para los viajeros.
- Compatible con dispositivos que funcionan con el protocolo Qi™ & Qi2.

• Guía de indicadores LED

- Conectado a la corriente: El LED azul se enciende 2 segundos y se apaga.
- Estado en espera : La luz LED azul permanece apagada.
- Cargando un dispositivo de forma activa El LED azul se enciende
- Dispositivo(s) completamente cargado(s): El LED azul se enciende
- Varias protecciones avanzadas: FOD (Detección de objetos extraños) / OVP (Protección contra sobretensión) / OCP (Protección contra sobrecorriente) / SCP (Protección cortocircuito) / OTP (Protección temperatura excesiva)

- Compatibilidad
 - Telefonos compatible con Qi2
 - Auriculares: AirPods® Pro 2/Pro/3/2, u otros auriculares compatibles con carga inalámbrica

- Notas especiales
 - Requiere un cargador PD de 25 W (o superior) para un rendimiento de carga óptimo.

Português

■ Características

- Certificado com a tecnologia avançada de carregamento sem fios Qi2, oferece carregamento rápido até 15 W para iPhone® série 12 ou mais recente.
- Telemóveis Android™, com capacidade de se fixarem à base magnética de carregamento, podem ser carregados sem fios com carregamento rápido até 15 W.
- Estação de carregamento sem fios 2 em 1, que carrega simultaneamente os seus smartphones, e AirPods® ou auriculares compatíveis com carregamento sem fios Qi™.
- Funciona também como suporte para telemóvel com ângulos de visualização ajustáveis para oferecer um conforto personalizado.
- Com um design dobrável para proporcionar maior comodidade, perfeito para quem viaja.
- Compatível com dispositivos com protocolo Qi™ & Qi2.

• Guia de indicadores LED

- Ligado à corrente: O LED azul acende durante 2 segundos e apaga.
- Estado de suspensão: O LED azul permanece apagado.
- A carregar dispositivo(s): O LED azul acende
- Dispositivo(s) totalmente carregado(s): O LED azul acende
- Multiproteção avançada: FOD (deteção de objetos estranhos) / OVP (proteção contra sobrecarga) / OCP (proteção contra corrente excessiva) / SCP (proteção contra curto-circuito) / OTP (proteção contra sobreaquecimento)

- Compatibilidade
 - Telemóvel compatível com Qi2
 - Auriculares: AirPods® Pro 2/Pro/3/2, ou outros auriculares que suportem carregamento sem fios

Svenska

■ Funktioner

- Certifierad med avancerad Qi2 trådlös laddningsteknik, vilket ger iPhone® 12 -serien eller senare upp till 15W snabbladning.
- Android™-telefoner som kan fästas på den magnetiska laddningsplattan kan laddas trådlöst med upp till 15 W snabbladning.
- 2-i-1 trådlös laddningsstation som laddar dina smartphones och AirPods® eller Qi™-kompatibla hörlurar med trådlös laddning samtidigt.
- Fungerar även som telefonställ med justerbara betraktningssvinklar för personlig komfort.
- Har en hopfällbar design för bekvämlighet, perfekt för dig på resande fot.
- Kompatibel med enheter med Qi™ & Qi2.-protokoll.

• Guide för LED-indikatorer

- Ansluten till ström: Blå LED lyser i 2 sekunder och slöcknar sedan.
- Vänteläge: Den blå LED-lampan förblir släckt.
- Aktiv laddning av enheter: Blå LED-lampa tänds
- Enheter fulladdade: Blå LED-lampa tänds
- Avancerat multiskydd: FOD (detektering av främmande föremål) / OVP (överspänningsskydd) / OCP (överströmskydd) / SCP (kortslutningsskydd) / OTP (övertemperaturskydd)

- Kompatibilitet
 - Telefon kompatibel med Qi2
 - Hörlurar: AirPods® Pro 2/Pro/3/2 eller andra hörlurar som stöder trådlös laddning

FCC Information

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate this device.

Dansk

■ Egenskaber

- Certificeret med en avanceret trådløs Qi2-opladningsteknologi, der bruges til hurtig opladning af iPhone® 12~15-serien eller nyere med op til 15W.
- Android™-telefoner, der kan sættes på en magnetisk opladningsplade, kan hurtigt oplades trådløst med op til 15W.
- 2-i-1 trådløs opladningsstation, der oplader dine mobiltelefoner og AirPods® og Qi™-kompatible hovedtelefoner på samme tid.
- Virker som telefonstativ med justerbare synsvinkler for personlig komfort.
- Med et foldbart design, så stativet kan tages med på farten.
- Kompatibel med Qi™-protokollenheder.

- Vejledning til lysindikatorerne**
 - Strømtilslutet: Blå lysindikator lyser i 2 sekunder, hvorefter den går ud.
 - Standby: Blå lysindikator lyser ikke.
 - Enheder, der i øjeblikket oplades: Blå lysindikator lyser
 - Enheder, der er ladet helt op: Blå lysindikator lyser
 - Avanceret multibeskyttelse: FOD (registrering af fremmedlegemer) / OVP (overspændingsbeskyttelse)/OCP (overstrømsbeskyttelse)/SCP (kortslutningsbeskyttelse)/OTP (overophedningsbeskyttelse)

- Kompatibilitet
 - Telefoner, der er kompatible med Qi2
 - Hovedtelefoner: AirPods® Pro 2/Pro/3/2 og eventuelt andre hovedtelefoner kan oplades trådløst

簡中文

■ 产品特点

- 先进的无线充电技术认证，为 iPhone® 12 系列及更高版本提供高达15W 的快速充电。
- 支援相容Qi2无线充电技术的Android™ 手机，充电功率高达 15W。
- 可一次充电2个装置，同时为您的智慧型手机 和 AirPods® 或符合 WPC 标准的无线耳机充电。
- 兼具手机支架功能，可调整观看角度，提供最佳的充电体验。
- 折叠式设计，便于携带。
- 相容所有 Qi2 & Qi。

- LED 指示灯**
 - 连接电源：蓝色 LED 灯亮起 2 秒后熄灭。
 - 待机状态：蓝色 LED 灯保持熄灭。
 - 正在充电设备：蓝色 LED 灯亮起。
 - 设备充满电：蓝色 LED 灯亮起。
 - 先进多重保护：异物检测 (FOD) / 过压保护 (OVP) / 过流保护 (OCP) / 短路保护 (SCP) / 过温保护 (OTP)

- 兼容性**
 - 支持 Qi2 的手机
 - 耳机：AirPods® Pro 2/Pro/3/2，或其他支援无线充电的耳机

Norsk

■ Funksjoner

- Sertifisert med avansert Qi2 trådløs ladeteknologi og tilbyr opptil 15 W hurtigladning for iPhone® 12–15-serien og nyere.
- Android™-telefoner som kan festes til den magnetiske ladeputen, kan lades trådløst med opptil 15 W hurtigladning.
- 2-i-1 trådløs ladestasjon som lader smarttelefonene dine og AirPods® eller Qi™-kompatible trådløse øreplugger samtidig.
- Fungerer som telefonstativ og visningsvinkelen kan justeres etter personlig komfort.
- Med en praktisk sammenleggbar som er perfekt for reisende.
- Kompatibel med Qi™-protokollenheter.

- Veiledning til LED-indikator**
 - Koblet til strøm: Blå LED lyser i 2 sekunder og slukkes.
 - Ventemodus: Blå LED forblir slukket.
 - Lader enhet(er) aktivt: Blå LED lyser
 - Enhet(er) fulladet: Blå LED lyser
 - Avansert multibeskyttelse: FOD (oppdager fremmedlegemer) / OVP (overspenningsbeskyttelse) / OCP (overstrømsbeskyttelse)/ SCP (kortslutningsbeskyttelse)/ OTP (overtemperaturbeskyttelse)

- Kompatibilitet
 - Telefon kompatibel med Qi2
 - Øreplugger: AirPods® Pro 2/Pro/3/2 eller andre øreplugger som støtter trådløs lading

Suomi

■ Ominaisuuudet

- Sertifioitu edistyskysillisellä Qi2-langattomalla lataustekniikalla, joka tarjoaa iPhone® 12–15-sarjan tai uudemman iPhone® jopa 15 W:n pikalatauksen.
- Android™-puhelimet, jotka voidaan kiinnittää magneettiseen latausalausta-an, voidaan ladata langattomasti jopa 15 W:n pikalatauksella.
- Langaton 2-in-1-latausasema, joka lataa älypuhelimet -älykellon ja AirPods® tai Qi™-yhteensopivat langattomasti latautuvat kuulokkeet samanaikaisesti.
- Toimii myös puhelinjalustana, jossa on säädettävät katselukulmat henkilökohtaista mukavuutta varten.
- Mukana on kokoonaitettava tuotoili, joka on kätevä ja täydellinen matkustaville.
- Yhteensopiva Qi™-protokollan laitteiden kanssa.

- LED-ilmaisoinpas**
 - Kytkeyty sähköverkkoon: Sininen LED palaa 2 sekuntia ja sammuu.
 - Valmiustila: Sininen LED-valo ei pala.
 - Aktiivisesti lataaavat laitteet: Sininen LED syttyy
 - Laitte(t) on ladattu täyteen: Sininen LED syttyy
 - Kehittynyt monisuojaus: FOD (Foreign Object Detection) (Ulkoisen esineen havaitseminen) / OVP (Over Voltage Protection) (Ylijännitesuojaus) / OCP (Over Current Protection) (Ylivirtasuojaus) / SCP (Short Circuit Protection) (Oikosulkusuojaus) / OTP (Over Temperature Protection) (Yliämpötilasuojaus)

- Yhteensopivuus
 - Qi2-vel kompatibilis puhelin
 - Kuulokkeet: AirPods® Pro 2/Pro/3/2 tai muut korvakuulokkeet tukevat langatonta latausta

Magyar

■ Jellemzők

- Fejlett Qi2 vezeték nélküli töltési technológiával tanúsított, és akár 15 W-os gyorsöltést biztosít az iPhone® 12–15 sorozatú vagy újabb iPhone® készülékek számára.
- A mágneses töltőpadra rögzíthető Android™ telefonok akár 15 W-os gyorsöltéssel, vezeték nélkül is tölthetők.
- Három az 1-ben vezeték nélküli töltőállomás, amely egyszerre tölti okostelefonjait, az-ot és az AirPods®-ot vagy a Qi™-kompatibilis vezeték nélküli tölthető fülhallgatókat.
- Telefonálványként is használható, állítható betekintési szögekkel a személyre szabott kényelem érdekében.
- Összecsukható kialakítással rendelkezik a kényelem érdekében, tőkéletes az utazók számára.
- Kompatibilis a Qi™-protokollt használó eszközökkel.

- LED kijelző útmutató**
 - Csatlakozik az áramellátáshoz: A kék LED 2 másodpercig világít, majd kialszik.
 - Készletléti állapot: A kék LED kikapcsolva marad.
 - Készülék(ek) aktív töltése: A kék LED világít
 - A készülék(ek) teljesen feltöltve: A kék LED világít
 - Fejlett multi védelem: FOD (idegen tárgy észlelése) / OVP (túlfezszttség elleni védelem) / OCP (túláram elleni védelem) / SCP (rövidzárlat elleni védelem) / OTP (túlhevülés elleni védelem)

- Kompatibilitás
 - Qi2-vel kompatibilis telefon
 - Fülhallgatók: AirPods® Pro 2/Pro/3/2 vagy más, vezeték nélküli töltést támogató fülhallgató

Русский

■ Технические характеристики

- Сертифицировано по усовершенствованной технологии беспроводной зарядки Qi2, обеспечивает iPhone® серии 12–15 и новее быструю зарядку мощностью до 15 Вт.
- Для телефонов Android™ с креплением к магнитному зарядному коврику можно использовать быструю беспроводную зарядку мощностью до 15 Вт.
- Зарядная станция "2-в-1" одновременно заряжает смартфоны, и AirPods®, а также беспроводные наушники-вкладыши, совместимые со стандартом Qi™.
- Можно использовать как подставку для телефона с удобным регулируемым углом обзора.
- Удобная складная конструкция - идеальное решение для путешественников.
- Совместимо с устройствами с поддержкой протокола Qi™.

- Руководство по светодиодным индикаторам**
 - Подключено к источнику питания: Синий светодиодный индикатор загорается на 2 секунды и гаснет.
 - Режим ожидания: Синий светодиодный индикатор не светится.
 - Активная зарядка устройств(a): Синий светодиодный индикатор светится
 - Устройство(-а) полностью заряжено(-ы): Синий светодиодный индикатор светится
 - Улучшенная мульт-защита: FOD (определение посторонних предметов) / OVP (защита от перенапряжения)/ OCP (защита от сверхтоков)/ SCP (защита от короткого замыкания)/ OTP (защита от перегрева)

- Совместимость
 - Телефон, совместимый с Qi2
 - Наушники-вкладыши: AirPods® Pro 2/Pro/3/2 и другие наушники-вкладыши с поддержкой беспроводной зарядки.

日本語

■ 機能

- 先進的なQi2ワイヤレス充電技術を備え、iPhone® 12シリーズ以降に最大15Wの急速充電を提供。
- マグネット対応ケースをつけたAndroid™スマートフォンも、最大15Wのワイヤレス急速充電に対応。
- 2-in-1ワイヤレス充電ステーションで、スマートフォン、AirPods®またはWPC 準拠のワイヤレス充電イヤホンと同時に充電可能。
- 調整可能な視野角を備えた電話スタンドとしても使用でき、自由自在に調整可能。
- 折りたたみ式设计で、旅行者に最適な利便性を提供。
- すべてのQi™プロトコル対応デバイスに対応。

- LEDインジケータ**
 - 電源接続時: 青色LEDが2秒間点灯し、その後消します。
 - 待機状態: 青色LEDは消灯しますます。
 - デバイスを充電中: 青色LEDが点灯します。
 - デバイスが完全に充電された場合: 青色LEDが点灯します。
 - 安心のマルチプロテクション: FOD (異物検出) / OVP (過電圧保護) / OCP (過電流保護) / SCP (短絡保護) / OTP (過温度保護)、異常状態が解消されるまで青色LEDが点滅します (周波数: 2Hz)。

- 互換性**
 - Qi2対応のスマートフォンが必要です。
 - イヤホン: AirPods® Pro 2/Pro/3/2、またはワイヤレス充電に対応するその他のイヤホンに対応。

עברית

בהפעלת בקושי נתקלתם אם עם מוצר זה אנא צרו קשר עם צוות התמיכה הטכנית שלנו לקבלת סיוע.

בטיחות הנחיות

ספק הכוח מתאים רק עבור טכנולוגיית מידע וציוד אודיו/ווידיאו. המוצרים שלנו תוכנו תוך לקיחה בחשבון של נושא הבטיחות כמשתנה החשוב ביותר. אולם, לכל מכשיר חשמלי, גם אם הינו בשימוש כראוי, יש את הפוטנציאל לגרום לשריפה, להתחשמלות, לנזק לרכוש או לפגיעה אישית. על מנת לסייע ולוודא פעולה ללא תאונות, אנא נהגו בהתאם לקווי הנחיה אלה.

- שימו לב לכל האזהרות, לאמצעי הזהירות הבטיחותיים ולהנחיות.
- בדקו על בסיס תדיר את המכשיר לראות שאין בו נזק.

- הפסיקו את השימוש / נתקו את המכשיר ממקור החשמל באופן מיידי, במידה ואתם מבחינים בנזק כלשהו, או במידה והמכשיר פועל בצורה חריגה ולא תקינה, מפיק צלילים חריגים או ריחות לא נעימים או במידה והוא מתחמם יתר על המידה למגע.

- לקבלת מידע נוסף אוודות המוצר שליית הכבל. אחוז במסמך ומשוך בקרו בכתובת **en.j5create.com/pages/support**.

שימוש וטיפול במוצר

- אין להפעיל את המכשיר תוך שימוש בתנועות או מחוות גוף נמרצות או זקזקות.
- חומרי הארזה של המוצר עשויים לכלול שקיות פלסטיק, איזוקינים ומדהדקים. השליכו אותם והפטרו מהם כראוי הרחיקו אותם מהישג ידם של ילדים. היות שהם מהווים סכנה לחתק.

- אין לאפשר כניסה של נוזל, חלקיקים קטנים או גופים זרים אחרים לתוך המכשיר או האבזרים.
- אין לחשוף את המכשיר או את האבזרים לטמפרטורות גבוהות, ללחות גבוהה או לאור שמש ישיר.
- אין למקם את המכשיר או את האבזרים על הרצפה או במקום בו הם עשויים לגרום למעידה של מישהו.
- אין למקם חפצים מעל המכשיר או האבזרים: הדבר עשוי לגרום להתחממות יתר של המכשיר.

- אין לנסות לפרק או לתקן את המכשיר בעצמכם. פירוק של המכשיר עשוי לגרום לנזק שאינו מכוסה על ידי האחריות.

STOP!

If you have any problems with this product, please contact our technical support team for assistance.

TECHNICAL SUPPORT

Customer Service : **888-988-0488**

Technical Support : **888-689-4088**

Email : **service@j5create.com**



202408-V1

SOPORTE TÉCNICO Número gratuito: +1-888-988-0488 Phone Number: +31-(0)6-2880 2882 Horario de atención: Lun-Vier. 10:00 a.m – 6:00 U.S.A.-E.S.T Email: service@j5create.com	Kajjet Technology International B.V. Vevőszolgálat (angol nyelven): 888-988-0488 Technikai támogatás (angol nyelven): 888-689-4088 E-mail: service@j5create.com
TECHNISCHER SUPPORT Kostenloser Anruf bei: +1-888-988-0488 Sprechstunden: Mon.-Frei. 10:00 – 18:00 U.S.A.-E.S.T E-mail: service@j5create.com	TECHNIKAI SEGÍTÉSÉ Vevőszolgálat (angol nyelven): 888-988-0488 Technikai támogatás (angol nyelven): 888-689-4088 E-mail: service@j5create.com
SUPPORT TECHNIQUE Numéro gratuit : +1-888-988-0488 Heures d’ouverture : Lun.-Ven. 10:00 a.m – 06:00 U.S.A.-E.S.T Email : service@j5create.com	テクニカルサポート お客様相談センター：03-5540-9010 電子メール：j5_support@solnet.co.jp テクニカルサポートやその他のご相談は下記の時間にご下さいませようお願いします 営業時間：平日：9:30–11:30/13:30–17:30
凱捷國際科技股份有限公司 236 新北市土城區忠孝路109號8樓 台灣客服專線：02-2269-5533#19 客服時間：星期一至五:9:30–18:00 Email 信箱：service.tw@j5create.com	TECHNICKÁ PODPORA Zákaznická linka: 888-988-0488 Technická podpora: 888-689-4088 E-mail: service@j5create.com

Qi and Qi2 are trademarks of The Wireless Power Consortium. Its affiliates or its respective owners, registered or used in many jurisdictions worldwide. iPhone, AirPods, and Apple Watch are trademarks of Apple Inc., its affiliates or its respective owners, registered or used in many jurisdictions worldwide. Other trademarks and trade names may be used in this document to refer to either the entities claiming the marks and/or names or their products and are the property of their respective owners. All company, product and service names used are for identification purposes only. Use of these names, logos, and brands does not imply endorsement. We disclaim any interest in the marks of others.

建檔日期：2024

修改日期：2024

料 號：

客戶名稱：j5create

產品名稱：JUPW2415

需求內容：QIG

成型尺寸：85X130mm

展開尺寸：595X260mm

材 質：70p模造紙

黑白雙面印刷W折+對折